Membership Renewal Form 2024 Registered Charity Number 1186518

Please complete this form (in capital letters) and return it via email to JaneCBCMemship@hotmail.com.

or post it to Mrs Jane Chapman, Silvercroft, Magnolia Way, Okehampton Devon EX20 1GG

The Arts Society (nationally) no longer issues Membership Cards.

I wish to renew my membership of The Arts Society Dartmoor as a single member @ £51.00 We wish to renew our membership of The Arts Society Dartmoor as joint members @ £97.00

Subscriptions may be made in one of four ways. (Please tick box)

1. By BACS Reference TASDART

Account: The Arts Society Dartmoor Sort Code: 30 84 67 Account No: 38241160

- 2. By Standing Order, through your bank. Please amend existing Standing Orders
- **3.** By Cheque: Cheques should be made payable to: The Arts Society Dartmoor. *Please only use this method if it is not possible to use either of the other two methods detailed above. Thank you.*

PERSONAL DETAILS

Title:	Name(s)	
Telephone	:	email

The Arts Society can take advantage of the Gift Aid Scheme. If you are happy for The Arts Society to reclaim this tax at no cost to you, and you have not completed a form already, please complete one form for each member who is able to make this declaration.

I would like The Arts Society Dartmoor to take advantage of the Gift Aid scheme (*please tick box*) and I have completed the Gift Aid form and have returned it to the Treasurer, Lynne Vowles. **NB** If you have already completed a Gift Aid form you do not need to do it again.

Please remember membership is accorded on a first come first served basis and if it is not renewed it will lapse on 1st January 2024.

General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Compliance

- Members' details will be processed fairly and lawfully in order to satisfy the agreement entered with you on your admittance to membership. This will ensure that you receive the latest news and information about all upcoming events.
- Members' details will be passed to "The Arts Society" to enable inclusion on the mailing of the quarterly magazine and other communications including information about any upcoming national events or items of legitimate interest.
- Members' details may be passed to "The Arts Society Area", or other affiliated societies for the purposes of disseminating relevant information of legitimate interest.
- Your details will be kept safely and securely and you have the ability to opt out of our communications at any time.

TASD 180923